		10-31-2000				
Doc	sket No.: 4676CIPCIP					
	RE) (Manika) ((An)) arrent (Landra Hallan yakat anten kana yaran				
		101499554 $9-26-07$				
Γo t	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo				
1.	Name of Conveying Parties:	O P E 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):				
1.	Than Nguyen, executed on 11/07/97	SEP 2 6 2000 Baxter International Inc. One Baxter Parkway Deerfield, IL 60015				
Addi	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes ZNOEMANY Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ZNO				
3.	Nature of Conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger					
	□ Security Agreement □ Change	e of Name				
	□ Other					
4.	Applicant Number(s) or Patent Number	r(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>NA</u>					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	09/124,657, Filed 07/29/98					
	Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🗀 No					
5.	Name and Address of Party To Whom C Concerning Document Should Be Maile					
	Debra D. Condino	7. Total Fee (37CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
	EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES LLC Law Department	□ Enclosed				
	One Edwards Way Irvine, California 92614	I Authorized To Be Charged To Deposit Account				
		8. Deposit Account Number: 501225 (ECV-4676CipCip)				
0/2	000 ANNED1 00000083 501225 09124657	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
C:5	81 40.00 CN	DU NUT USE THIS BLACE				
9.	Statement and Signature:					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief th	he foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of t				
	original document	9/21/20				
	19	1121100				
	Guy L. Cynberbatch, Reg. No.36,114	Signature Date				

PATENT REEL: 011183 FRAME: 0369

Baxter

Invention Record and Assignment Form

Date 07 /97 Project No. D.	vision/Group CVS
This form is for the reporting and assigning to Baxter any new thing or idea which migl Supervisor, who will forward it to the Patent Department, Baxter International Inc., Deer record of new inventions. The Patent Department will acknowledge receipt of this for	field, Illinois. Its purpose is to direct attention to and make
OPENARM PEDIATRIC RIN	4
ventor(s) (See Instruction 1). Note: Instructions referred to by number are printed on	the Instruction Page.
ame HUNG LY LAM esidence 4203 CALIFORNIA AVE, NORCO C ame	Employee No. C U 2 8
Hesidence 4208 CALIFORNIA ANE, NORCO C	A 91760 Citizenship USA
iame THAN NGUYEN	Employee No. 6046
ANAHEIM , CA 92 806	Citizenship USA
Vame VAN LE HUYNH	Employee No. 2959
Residence	Citizenship USA
13421 PORTIAL TUSTIN (A 92782) Name	Employee No.
Residence	Citizenship
The major part of the last two pages have been left blank for description. A suggested explain the subject matter fully. The following information is desired. Please furnish it if you can. (See Instruction 2). A. When did the described subject matter first occur to the inventor(s)? (See Instruction 1) $10/97$	
3. Was a drawing or sketch made and if so when? (See Instruction 4).	No Date 10/10/97
 When was the first written description of the subject matter (other than this record) 	1 2/07
Do you have a copy of it? \mathbf{k} Yes \Box No D. On what date was the subject matter first disclosed to others? o//3	/97
To whom was this disclosure made?	
Was it oral or written? Written Where	was it made? 1402 E-ALTON, IRVINE
E. If this subject matter has been described orally or in writing to persons outside of t please state the names of such persons and the place and date.	he Company, or samples have been submitted to them.
FOR PATENT DEPARTMENT USE ONLY Invention Record No. TR 98-5701 ECV	
	Pade 1 of 3 PATENT REEL: 011183 FRAME: 0370

Invention Record and Assignment Form Continued

			د رفد پر او
F. Has the thing or idea which you have described in this record been		Yes 😡 I	
Used in Company Operations?		Yes DX I	
Disclosed to or discussed with anybody outside the Company? Sold or offered for sale?		Yes Dicti	
If any answer is "Yes" state full details on page 2 of this record at p	Diace indicated. (See Instruction 6)	Yes 🧏 I	INO.
G. Were any funds from government grants or research contracts emp		Yes 🕅 I	No
DETAILED ANSWER TO ITEM F			
If the thing or idea described has been tried, used or offered for sale, br	iefly state here the dates of such trial, where used or to who of	fered or	sold
and the present status.	in y state here the dates of seen that, where does of to whe of	icied of	3010,
Names of persons who witnessed trial and testing of the subject matter a	and could, of their own knowledge, testify to what was done.		
Please date and sign this document at the right below and have two witr	nesses who can understand its subject matter read it and sign i	as indica	ated.
We have read this Invention Record and Assignment form and	In consideration of employment and the salary associated		
•	therewith, this invention is hereby assigned to Baxter		
understand its subject matter this7 day of	International Inc., together with the right to any patents thereon.		
NOVEMBER1997			
AL L	Litting		
(lalan clikardi	- And		
Signature of Witness	Signature of Inventor (Sign in the presence of the witness)	Date	
		11/7/	
× STEFAN SCHRECK	X		
Name (Please Print)	Title S.R. RES. SCIENTIST		
	والمالية المالية المالية المالية بمثل والمتحد والمتنب والمترك والمتناج والتركي والمتحد والمتحد والمحد والمح	Data	
Signature of Witness	Signature of Inventor (Sign in the presence of the witness)	Date	
× Myron Howaner	x Whan	11/7/	197
Name (Please Print)	Title	77	
MYRON HOWANEC	PRINCIPLE ENGR.		
APPROVAL OF SUPERVISOR AND DEPARTMENT HEAD	Signature of Inventor (Sign in the presence of the witness)	Date	
Signature	x Jaulettuph Title SR. TECH.	11/7/	1a-
× N. Gott	Title		
Name (Please Print)	SR. TECH.		
W.T. RECKTENWALD THE DESIGN MANAGER, RZD	- Signature of Inventor (Sign in the presence of the witness)	Date	
Title RAMACER RAD			
PESIGN MANAGER, KZD	X		
Signature	Title		
x		Det-	
Name (Please Print)	- Signature of Inventor (Sign in the presence of the witness)	Date	;
	x		
Title	Title		

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011183 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 09/26/2000